RR2A
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Industrial, 2-Phase Motor Reversing
Type RR2A
Ordering KeyProduct De scrip tion
Motor reversing
for 3-phase induction motors up to 5.5 kW
Rated operational voltage: Up to 480 VACrms
Built-in interlock function
DC or AC control voltage
Built-in voltage transient protection
LED indication for direction
Isolation: Optocoupler (input-output)
4000 VACrms
Direct copper bonding technology
10 to 40 VDC           RR2A40D150                                             RR2A40D400
90 to 140 VAC           RR2A40LA150                                           RR2A40LA400
180 to 265 VAC         RR2A40HA150                                           RR2A40HA400
10 to 40 VDC                                             RR2A48D220                                             RR2A48D550
90 to 140 VAC                                            RR2A48LA220                                           RR2A48LA550
180 to 265 VAC                                          RR2A48HA220                                           RR2A48HA550
Motor rating
150: 1.5 kW, 2 HP
220: 2.2 kW, 3 HP
400: 4.0 kW, 5 HP
550: 5.5 kW, 7.5 HP
Type Selection
Switching mode
A: Zero Switching
Selection Guide
Control
voltage
400 VACrms
Rated op er a-
tion al voltage
Motor rating
1.5 kW                     2.2 kW                       4.0 kW                     5.5 kW
480 VACrms
RR 2 A 40 D 150
General Spec i fi ca tions
RR2 A 40. ....                             RR2 A 48 . 220                          RR2 A 48 . 550
Operational voltage range           40 to 440 VACrms                     40 to 530 VACrms                     40 to 530 VACrms
Blocking voltage                           � 1200 Vp                                     � 1200 Vp                                     � 1600 Vp
Operational frequency range       45 to 65 Hz                                 45 to 65 Hz                                45 to 65 Hz
Power factor                                 � 0.5 @ 400 VACrms                   � 0.5 @ 480 VACrms                   � 0.5 @ 480 VACrms
LED on indication                         Yes (Green for Forward, Red for Reverse)
RR2A
Input Spec i fi ca tions
RR2A40.150                 RR2A48.220               RR2A40.400               RR2A48.550
IEC and CCC
rated operational current Ie
(AC-53a) @ Ta = 40°C               5 A                                5 A                               11 A                             11 A
IEC rated operational current
Ie (AC-51) @ Ta = 40°C               25 A**                           25 A**                           40 A**                           40 A**
Assigned motor rating @ 40°C/

Industrial, 2-Phase Motor Reversing
Type RR2A..FA..
Ordering KeyProduct Description
• Motor reversing
for 3-phase induction motors up to 5.5 kW
• Rated operational voltage: Up to 480 VACrms
• Built-in interlock function
• AC control voltage
• Built-in voltage transient protection
• LED indication for direction
• Isolation: Optocoupler (input-output)
4000 VACrms
• Direct copper bonding technology
Motor rating
150: 1.5 kW, 2 HP
220: 2.2 kW, 3 HP
400: 4.0 kW, 5 HP
550: 5.5 kW, 7.5 HP
Type Selection
Switching mode
A: Zero Switching
RR 2 A 40 FA 150
General Specifications
RR2 A 40. .... RR2 A 48 . 220 RR2 A 48 . 550
Operational voltage range 40 to 440 VACrms 40 to 530 VACrms 40 to 530 VACrms
Blocking voltage ≤ 1200 Vp ≤ 1200 Vp ≤ 1600 Vp
Operational frequency range 45 to 65 Hz 45 to 65 Hz 45 to 65 Hz
Power factor ≥ 0.5 @ 400 VACrms ≥ 0.5 @ 480 VACrms ≥ 0.5 @ 480 VACrms
Environmental Specifications
Operating temperature -20°C to +80°C
(-4°F to +176°F)
Storage temperature -40°C to +100°C
(-40°F to +212°F)
Relative humidity <95% non-condensing @40°C
Pollution Degree 3
Degree of Protection IP10 (EN/IEC 60529)
Installation category III
Installation Altitude 1000m
Vibration
Sinusodial (IEC 60068-2-6) 13 to 25Hz: 2.0mm peak
25 to 150Hz: 20m/s2
RR2A40FA150
RR2A40.150 RR2A48.220 RR2A40.400 RR2A48.550
IEC rated operational current
Ie (AC-53a) @ Ta = 40°C 5 A 5 A 11 A 11 A
IEC rated operational current
Ie (AC-51) @ Ta = 40°C 25 A** 25 A** 40 A** 40 A**
Assigned motor rating @ 40°C/
UL rating @ 40°C 1.5kW / 2HP 2.2kW / 3HP 4.0kW / 5HP 5.5kW / 7.5HP
Overload cycle according to
EN/IEC 60947-4-2 @ 40°C 5A: AC53a: 6-6: 100-60 5A: AC53a: 6-6: 100-60 11A: AC53a: 8-3: 100-40** 11A: AC53a: 8-3: 100-40**
Number of starts/hr @ 40°C 60 60 40 40
Unlimited starts/hr @40˚C 4A: AC53a: 6-6: 100 4A: AC53a: 6-6: 100 5A: AC53a: 6-3: 100 5A: AC53a: 6-3: 100
- unlimited** - unlimited** - unlimited** - unlimited**
3.5A: AC53a: 5-6: 100 3.5A: AC53a: 5-6: 100 4A: AC53a: 5-3: 100 4A: AC53a: 5-3: 100
- unlimited* - unlimited* - unlimited* - unlimited*
1.5A: AC53a: 4-6: 100 1.5A: AC53a: 4-6: 100 2A: AC53a: 5-3: 100 2A: AC53a: 5-3: 100
- unlimited - unlimited - unlimited - unlimited
Minimum operational current 150 mArms 150 mArms 250 mArms 250 mArms
Off-state leakage current ≤ 1 mArms ≤ 1 mArms ≤ 1 mArms ≤ 1 mArms
I2t for fusing t= 10ms 525 A2s 525 A2s 1800 A2s 1800 A2s
On-state voltage drop ≤ 1.6 Vrms ≤ 1.6 Vrms ≤ 1.6 Vrms ≤ 1.6 Vrms
Critical dv/dt off-state ≥ 500 V/us ≥ 500 V/us ≥ 1000 V/us ≥ 1000 V/us
* This overload cycle is applicable when device is mounted on heatsink type RHS300
** Applicable only when device is mounted on heatsink type RHS301
Output Specifications
Short Circuit Protection (according to EN/IEC 60947-4-2 and UL 508)
RR2A40.150 RR2A40.400
RR2A48.220 RR2A48.550
Type of coordination: 1
UL rated short circuit current 5kA when protected by RK5 fuses 10kA when protected by RK5 fuses
RK5 fuse TRS10R 10A TRS20R 20A
Type of coordination: 2